COMMUNITY USE FEE SCHEDULE

Building Rental Fees-BMHS		
Space	Cost Per Hour	
Auditorium	\$50	
Reinholz Little Theater	\$30	
Barkin Arena	\$50	
Field House	\$75	
Pool	\$45	
Cafeteria	\$25	
Kitchen	\$25	
Classroom	\$20	
Library	\$20	

Bulding Rental Fees-All Other Buildings		
Space	Cost Per Hour	
Gym	\$25	
Classroom	\$20	
Library	\$20	
Commons	\$20	
Auditorium	\$25	
Cafeteria	\$25	
Kitchen	\$25	
Computer Lab	\$25 plus \$1 per computer	
Outdoor Field or Track	No Charge	

If applicant charges a fee for participation and any part of the net earnings benefit a private individual or the group, the rental fee shall be 4 times the rental fee amount listed (Example: \$25.00 per hour x 4 = \$100.00 per hour)

Building rental fees can be waived by the Board of Education at the monthly Board Finance Committee Meeting. Submit a brief letter by email to jmiller@sdb.k12.wi.us describing what you will be using the building for and asking for a waiver of building rental fees. Any questions, please contact Jenny Miller at 608-361-4007.

Service Staff Fees-All Buildings			
Staff	Cost Per Hour	Notes	
Custodial Staff	\$25		
Food Service Staff	\$25	2 hour minimum for Wright, Converse, Gaston, Hackett, Merrill, Robinson, Todd 4 hour minimum for Aldrich, Cunningham, Fruzen, McNeel, Beloit Memorial High	
Theater Staff	Rate Varies		

Service staff fees are charged when service is needed and/or if applicant uses a building during off hours (weekends or times when custodian isn't on schedule)